Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Probate, Guardianship, Mental lliness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report
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Total Probate/
Assisted Guardianship/
Minor Gdnsp Mental lliness Mental lliness Mental lliness Outpatient Mental lliness/
County/Court Probate Guardianship (3) /Consv (3) Adult (1) Minor Family Alcohol Treatment (2) Alcohol
Adams 42 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 53
Asotin 109 11 23 2 1 5 0 0 151
Columbia 20 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 28
Garfield 13 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 17
...Judicial District 142 15 28 5 1 5 0 0 196
Benton 656 63 67 95 0 13 0 0 894
Franklin 124 24 19 23 0 7 0 0 197
...Judicial District 780 87 86 118 0 20 0 0 1,091

1 Includes Mental lliness - Other Venue.
2 The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.
3(a) Effective 1/1/2023, the Minor Guardianship/Conservatorship (Gdnsp/Consv) category includes: Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC), Emergency Minor Guardianship (EMG), Minor Conservatorship (MCE), Minor

Guardianship Custody (MGC), Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
(b)Effective 1/1/2023, Other Protective Arrangement (OPR) and Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC) are included in the Guardianship category.
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Total Probate/

Assisted Guardianship/

Minor Gdnsp Mental lliness Mental lliness Mental lliness Outpatient Mental lliness/

County/Court Probate Guardianship (3) /Consv (3) Adult (1) Minor Family Alcohol Treatment (2) Alcohol

Chelan 408 18 27 270 0 0 0 2 725
Clallam 504 33 16 117 0 2 0 0 672
Clark 1,501 298 178 421 0 10 0 0 2,408
Cowlitz 347 45 74 301 0 3 0 0 770
Douglas 56 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 71
Ferry 31 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 35
Pend Oreille 37 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 51
Stevens 156 11 15 155 0 1 0 0 338

1 Includes Mental lliness - Other Venue.
2 The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.
3(a) Effective 1/1/2023, the Minor Guardianship/Conservatorship (Gdnsp/Consv) category includes: Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC), Emergency Minor Guardianship (EMG), Minor Conservatorship (MCE), Minor

Guardianship Custody (MGC), Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
(b)Effective 1/1/2023, Other Protective Arrangement (OPR) and Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC) are included in the Guardianship category.
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Total Probate/
Assisted Guardianship/
Minor Gdnsp Mental lliness Mental lliness Mental lliness Outpatient Mental lliness/
County/Court Probate Guardianship (3) /Consv (3) Adult (1) Minor Family Alcohol Treatment (2) Alcohol
...Judicial District 224 14 29 156 0 1 0 0 424
Grant 184 18 39 1 0 5 0 0 247
Grays Harbor 288 27 42 186 0 16 0 0 559
Island 347 21 7 1 0 2 0 0 378
Jefferson 155 18 7 7 0 1 0 0 188
King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kitsap 1,190 112 72 135 1 24 0 0 1,534
Kittitas 164 13 15 0 0 1 0 0 193

1 Includes Mental lliness - Other Venue.
2 The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.
3(a) Effective 1/1/2023, the Minor Guardianship/Conservatorship (Gdnsp/Consv) category includes: Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC), Emergency Minor Guardianship (EMG), Minor Conservatorship (MCE), Minor

Guardianship Custody (MGC), Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
(b)Effective 1/1/2023, Other Protective Arrangement (OPR) and Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC) are included in the Guardianship category.
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County/Court

Klickitat

Skamania

...Judicial District

Lewis

Lincoln

Mason

Okanogan

Pacific

1 Includes Mental lliness - Other Venue.

Probate

67

35

102

369

79

315

150

86

Guardianship (3)

12

61

17

14

13

Minor Gdnsp
/Consv (3)

51

36

17

17

Mental lliness
Adult (1)

223

157

2 The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Mental lliness
Minor

Mental lliness
Family

Alcohol

306

Assisted
Outpatient
Treatment (2)

Total Probate/

Guardianship/

Mental lliness/
Alcohol

79

44

123

1,016

87

534

181

119

3(a) Effective 1/1/2023, the Minor Guardianship/Conservatorship (Gdnsp/Consv) category includes: Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC), Emergency Minor Guardianship (EMG), Minor Conservatorship (MCE), Minor
Guardianship Custody (MGC), Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
(b)Effective 1/1/2023, Other Protective Arrangement (OPR) and Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC) are included in the Guardianship category.
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County/Court

Wahkiakum

...Judicial District

Pierce

San Juan

Skagit

Snohomish

Spokane

Thurston

1 Includes Mental lliness - Other Venue.

Probate

21

107

2,353

92

585

1,931

2,203

985

Guardianship (3)

14

282

44

307

320

76

Minor Gdnsp
/Consv (3)

21

294

51

226

225

156

Mental lliness
Adult (1)

1,836

366

1,997

2,185

987

2 The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Mental lliness
Minor

40

251

Mental lliness
Family

81

57

69

Assisted
Outpatient
Treatment (2)

10

Total Probate/

Guardianship/

Mental lliness/
Alcohol

26

145

4,856

101

1,048

4,558

5,192

2,273

3(a) Effective 1/1/2023, the Minor Guardianship/Conservatorship (Gdnsp/Consv) category includes: Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC), Emergency Minor Guardianship (EMG), Minor Conservatorship (MCE), Minor
Guardianship Custody (MGC), Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).

(b)Effective 1/1/2023, Other Protective Arrangement (OPR) and Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC) are included in the Guardianship category.
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Total Probate/

Assisted Guardianship/
Minor Gdnsp Mental lliness Mental lliness Mental lliness Outpatient Mental lliness/
County/Court Probate Guardianship (3) /Consv (3) Adult (1) Minor Family Alcohol Treatment (2) Alcohol
Walla Walla 237 31 14 2 0 0 0 0 284
Whatcom 1,075 72 57 247 0 5 0 0 1,456
Whitman 152 11 6 9 0 1 0 0 179
Yakima 800 81 91 636 180 0 0 0 1,788
Statewide Total: 17,867 2,077 1,897 10,363 474 334 306 12 33,330

1 Includes Mental lliness - Other Venue.
2 The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.
3(a) Effective 1/1/2023, the Minor Guardianship/Conservatorship (Gdnsp/Consv) category includes: Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC), Emergency Minor Guardianship (EMG), Minor Conservatorship (MCE), Minor

Guardianship Custody (MGC), Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
(b)Effective 1/1/2023, Other Protective Arrangement (OPR) and Emergency Guardianship/Conservatorship (EGC) are included in the Guardianship category.
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