Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 6

County/Court	Probate	Guardianship (3)	Minor Gdnsp /Consv (3)	Mental Illness Adult (1)	Mental Illness Minor	Mental Illness Family	Alcohol	Assisted Outpatient Treatment (2)	Total Probate/ Guardianship/ Mental Illness/ Alcohol
Adams	42	5	6	0	0	0	0	0	53
Asotin	109	11	23	2	1	5	0	0	151
Columbia	20	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	28
Garfield	13	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	17
Judicial District	142	15	28	5	1	5	0	0	196
Benton	656	63	67	95	0	13	0	0	894
Franklin	124	24	19	23	0	7	0	0	197
Judicial District	780	87	86	118	0	20	0	0	1,091

¹ Includes Mental Illness - Other Venue.

² The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 6

County/Court	Probate	Guardianship (3)	Minor Gdnsp /Consv (3)	Mental Illness Adult (1)	Mental Illness Minor	Mental Illness Family	Alcohol	Assisted Outpatient Treatment (2)	Total Probate/ Guardianship/ Mental Illness/ Alcohol
Chelan	408	18	27	270	0	0	0	2	725
Clallam	504	33	16	117	0	2	0	0	672
Clark	1,501	298	178	421	0	10	0	0	2,408
Cowlitz	347	45	74	301	0	3	0	0	770
Douglas	56	7	8	0	0	0	0	0	71
Ferry	31	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	35
Pend Oreille	37	3	11	0	0	0	0	0	51
Stevens	156	11	15	155	0	1	0	0	338

¹ Includes Mental Illness - Other Venue.

² The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 6

County/Court	Probate	Guardianship (3)	Minor Gdnsp /Consv (3)	Mental Illness Adult (1)	Mental Illness Minor	Mental Illness Family	Alcohol	Assisted Outpatient Treatment (2)	Total Probate/ Guardianship/ Mental Illness/ Alcohol
Judicial District	224	14	29	156	0	1	0	0	424
Grant	184	18	39	1	0	5	0	0	247
Grays Harbor	288	27	42	186	0	16	0	0	559
Island	347	21	7	1	0	2	0	0	378
Jefferson	155	18	7	7	0	1	0	0	188
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kitsap	1,190	112	72	135	1	24	0	0	1,534
Kittitas	164	13	15	0	0	1	0	0	193

¹ Includes Mental Illness - Other Venue.

² The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 4 of 6

County/Court	Probate	Guardianship (3)	Minor Gdnsp /Consv (3)	Mental Illness Adult (1)	Mental Illness Minor	Mental Illness Family	Alcohol	Assisted Outpatient Treatment (2)	Total Probate/ Guardianship/ Mental Illness/ Alcohol
Klickitat	67	7	3	0	0	2	0	0	79
Skamania	35	5	3	0	0	1	0	0	44
Judicial District	102	12	6	0	0	3	0	0	123
Lewis	369	61	51	223	1	5	306	0	1,016
Lincoln	79	2	6	0	0	0	0	0	87
Mason	315	17	36	157	0	9	0	0	534
Okanogan	150	14	17	0	0	0	0	0	181
Pacific	86	13	17	0	0	3	0	0	119

¹ Includes Mental Illness - Other Venue.

² The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 5 of 6

County/Court	Probate	Guardianship (3)	Minor Gdnsp /Consv (3)	Mental Illness Adult (1)	Mental Illness Minor	Mental Illness Family	Alcohol	Assisted Outpatient Treatment (2)	Total Probate/ Guardianship/ Mental Illness/ Alcohol
Wahkiakum	21	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	26
Judicial District	107	14	21	0	0	3	0	0	145
Pierce	2,353	282	294	1,836	0	81	0	10	4,856
San Juan	92	2	6	0	0	1	0	0	101
Skagit	585	44	51	366	0	2	0	0	1,048
Snohomish	1,931	307	226	1,997	40	57	0	0	4,558
Spokane	2,203	320	225	2,185	251	8	0	0	5,192
Thurston	985	76	156	987	0	69	0	0	2,273

¹ Includes Mental Illness - Other Venue.

² The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.

Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases Filed by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 6 of 6

County/Court	Probate	Guardianship (3)	Minor Gdnsp /Consv (3)	Mental Illness Adult (1)	Mental Illness Minor	Mental Illness Family	Alcohol	Assisted Outpatient Treatment (2)	Guardianship/ Mental Illness/ Alcohol
Walla Walla	237	31	14	2	0	0	0	0	284
Whatcom	1,075	72	57	247	0	5	0	0	1,456
Whitman	152	11	6	9	0	1	0	0	179
Yakima	800	81	91	636	180	0	0	0	1,788
Statewide Total:	17,867	2,077	1,897	10,363	474	334	306	12	33,330

Total Probate/

¹ Includes Mental Illness - Other Venue.

² The Assisted Outpatient Treatment was added pursuant to Chapter 291, Laws of 2018, effective 4/1/2018.